



\$~4 (Appellate)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1334/2019 & CM APPL. 40245/2019

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION  
LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar and Ms. Preeti,  
Advocates

versus

RAHUL MAHAJAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anshum Jain, Advocate for  
R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**06.10.2022**

%

1. All parties except Respondent 1 is present.
2. The Registry reports that Respondent1 has been served through ordinary process.
3. Accordingly, list for 21<sup>st</sup> March 2023 for disposal.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OCTOBER 6, 2022**

*ak*