



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1334/2019 & CM APP No. 40245/2019**
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD
..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sourav Kumar Jena, Advocate

versus

RAHUL MAHAJAN & ANR Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
21.03.2023

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 4:35 P.M.
2. No time left.
3. List on 24.07.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 21, 2023

Aj