



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1334/2019 & CM APPL. 40245/2019 & CM APPL. 25122/2024**

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sourav Kumar Jena, Advocate

versus

RAHUL MAHAJAN & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshum Jain, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.09.2024

Re-notify 06.03.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/dr