



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1334/2019 & CM APPL. 40245/2019 STAY,CM APPL.
25122/2024 FOR SUBSTITUTION OF PETITIONER

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION
LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sourav Kumar Jena, Adv.

versus

RAHUL MAHAJAN & ANRRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
06.03.2025

No time left.

List on 27.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 6, 2025/SKY/r