



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1334/2019, CM APPL. 25122/2024 & 40245/2019**

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advocate.

versus

RAHUL MAHAJAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Advocate for R-
1.
Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

1. Adjournment requested by learned proxy counsel for respondent no.1 as main counsel is not available.
2. Relist on 15.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/ry